Curry County Indigent Board Meeting B
lovis, 101
Tuesday, April 5, 2016 C NM 88

Regular Meeting

Clovis-Carver Library: North Annex

DO N O UV A W NP

NR R RRR B R R R R
CWoO~NOULT A WNREL O

Vv uubbdhdbhbbhbbbhbbhdbhpbPHDWWWWWWWWWWNDNNNNNDNDNDINN
S WNEROWOWLWONOUVEWNRPRPROWOVUONOULEWNRERO WLUOLDNOUL A WNPR

Attendee Name o Title Status Arrived
Wendell E. Bostwick - Chairman ~Present - 1:.56 PM

Ben McDaniel - Commissioner ~ Present 156 PM
Tim L. Ashley - Commissioner ' Present 1:56 PM
Chet Spear Vice Chairman ~ Present ' 1:56 PM
Angelina Baca _Commissioner _Present _1:56 PM

Motion to Enter Indigent Board Meetlng

Baca Motioned to enter the Indigent Board Meeting
RESULT: - ADOPTED BY ROL

' MOTION: Angehna Baca, Com
SECOND:  Chet Spear, Vice Ct
AYES: ~ Bostwick, McDaniel,

1. Discussion and Request Action on Flrst Amendment to Contract for Prlmary

Healthcare, and Preventive Services with Roosevelt General Hospital/Clinic. — Lance A.

Pyle

Baca Motioned to accept the reduction of the contract from $10 000 down to $4 000.
RESULT: APPROVED BY VERB NIMOU

MOTION:  Angelina Baca, Commi

SECOND: Chet Spear, Vice Chal

AYES:  Bostwick, McDaniel, Spe P «

2. Dlscussmn and Request Action on Flrst Amendment to Contract for Pr|mary

Healthcare, Preventive and Dental Services for with La Casa de Buena Salad - Lance A.

Pyle

This amendment will increase the contract by $6,000 which brings the total amount of the contract to

$81,000. Of this amount, $6,000 will be allotted for medical and $75,000 will be allotted for dental.

Spear Motioned to approve Item #2 on the Indigent Board Meeting, as read.

RESULT:  APPROVED BY VE

MOTION:  Chet Spear, Vice Ch

SECOND: “Ben McDaniel, Comm

AYES: Bostwick, McDaniel, S [ ‘

3. Discussion and Request Approval to Pay the Remamder of Unpald BaIance of La Casa

Dental Claims for the Month of January 2016 in the Amount of $343.74

La Casa de Buena Salud

Request approval to pay the remaining unpaid balance of dental claims for the month of January 2016 in

the amount of $343.74. Billing Amount $446.41 77% of Amount Billed $343.74

4. Discussion and Request Approval for La Casa Medical Claims for the Month of

February 2016 in the Amount of $88.55

La Casa de Buena Salud

Total Claims 5
Approved 5 $88.55
Denied 0

Medical-February 2016

Approved 5 $88.55
Denied 0
Total Amount Billed $115.00
77% of Total Amount Billed $88.55

5. Discussion and Request Approval of Medical and Ambulance Claims in the Amount of
$3,493.00
Total Applications

Approved 5 $3,493.00
Denied 0

Clovis

Clovis Fire Department-EMS
Approved 3 $1,251.18
Denied 0

*Note: Three (3) ambulance claims for three (3) inmates

BOOK 1, PAGE 760 4/5/2016






